										
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
		,				At	torney Docket No.	<u>136521</u>		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А.	Name of conveying party: John Richard WEBSTER Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? es ⊠ No	2.	Α.	ROLI 65 BU LONI	d address of receives. LS-ROYCE PUCKINGHANDON SW1E	LC M GATE		
3.	A. 🛭		erger ange of Name		В.		GREAT BRITAIN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	В.	Execution Date: April 17, 2008	<u>8</u>							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 11/992,93	<u>36</u>		В.	Patent N	lo.(s)			
		Ad	ditional numbers attach	ned?	□ Y	∕es ⊠ N	0			
	C. Title of Application: THRESHOLD SCORE VALIDATION									
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
!	Name:James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9,	To to original series	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the sinal document. See A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 es E. Golladay, II, Registration No. 58		n is t	rue ai		and any attached of	copy is a true copy of the		
	Jan	oo D. Commany, H. Rogistianion No. 30	,							

PATENT REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	John Richard	WEBSTER	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)								
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
	or inventor(s)	(4)								
		(4)			(8) dollar (\$1.00) and ot					
		to eac	h of the undersig		med agrees to assign,					
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Rolls-Royce P	ıc						
(10)	Assignee	(10)	0) 65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain							
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and ion, and in all ap- uation, internatio	d interest for the Un plications for pater nal, confirmation,	nd Assignee's heirs, su nited States of Americ t including any and al substitute and reissue tificates that may be g	a as defined in 35 U.S I provisional, non-pro application(s), and all	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, I Letters Patent,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	THRESHOLD	SCORE VALIDA	TION					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	136521						
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number	11/992.936	5				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		16, 2008		<u> </u>				
the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre	lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest ess that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby action that may be necessary	n obtaining to execute to perform the states and the states are states as a state are states ar	ng evidence and ate all papers and cention for Protection all affirmative patent to the As requests the Cord application(s) ssigned, and that him and his heim to form of OLIFI	going forward with documents and pation of Industrial eacts which may be signed. Industrial existence of the tothe said Assign the has not execute, successors, assign & BERRIDGE. P.I.	n such interference. erform any act which Property or similar ago necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trade ee, as Assignee of the ed, and will not exect ms and legal represen C the power to insert	may be necessary in greements, a, maintain or confirm that the continuous of the con	connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,			
recordat	ion of this document.						irk Office for			
Date	In witness whereof, execut				osite the undersigne					
Date Date						-	(SEAL)			
	· .				<u> </u>					
Date Date										
Date .					<u> </u>					
Date . Date										
Date . Date										
Date Date	<u>.</u>									
. a.e	This posion was the sald was	_								
	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo.	re at leas	t two witnesses v	vho also sign here:	if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If			
Date				Witness						
Date _				Witness						

PATENT REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 06/16/2008